The Warrants entitle the Subscriber or subsequent warrantholder(s), if any, to subscribe for the New
Shares at an initial Subscription Price of HK$0.50 per New Share (subject to adjustment) for a period of
53 weeks commencing from 3 July 2007. Each Warrant carries the right to subscribe for one New Share.
The New Shares, when fully paid and allotted, will rank pari passu in all respects with the then existing
issued Shares.

*  For identification purpose only

- � -

Assuming the full exercise of the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants, a total of 58,000,000 New
Shares, representing (i) approximately 11.02% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) approximately 9.92% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged
by the allotment and issue of the New Shares, will be issued.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the full exercise of the
subscription rights attaching to the Warrants:

		  Immediately
		  after full exercise of
	 As at the date 	 the subscription rights
Shareholders	 of this announcement	 attached to the Warrants
	 Number of	 Approximate 	 Number of 	 Approximate
	 Shares	 percentage	 Shares	 percentage

Shin Dong Hoon	 81,200,000	1 5.42%	 81,200,000	1 3.89%

Choice Media Investments Limited
  (“Choice Media”) (Note 1)	 74,621,186	1 4.17%	 74,621,186	1 2.77%

Pilot Choice Management Limited
  (“Pilot Choice”) (Note 2)	 55,536,000	1 0.55%	 55,536,000	 9.50%

i.Concept Inc. (“i.Concept”)
  (Note 3)	 41,740,196	 7.93%	 41,740,196	 7.14%

Public Shareholders
KTIC M&A, Inc.	 39,000,000	 7.41%	 39,000,000	 6.67%

Subscriber	 –	 –	 58,000,000	 9.92%

Other public Shareholders	 234,354,118	 44.52%	 234,354,118	 40.11%

Subtotal:	 273,354,118	 51.93%	 331,354,118	 56.70%

Total	 526,451,500	1 00.00%	 584,451,500	1 00.00%

Notes:

1.	 The Shares are registered in the name of Choice Media. Mr. Chan Ka Wo, an executive Director, legally and beneficially

owns the entire issued share capital of Choice Media. Accordingly, Mr. Chan Ka Wo is deemed to be interested in all the

Shares registered in the name of Choice Media.

- � -

2.	 The entire issued share capital of Pilot Choice is legally and beneficially owned by Mr. Ong Se Mon, an executive

Director. The Shares referred herein relate to the same parcel of Shares held by Pilot Choice. Mr. Ong Se Mon is also

beneficially interested in an approximately 0.63% of the issued share capital of PINE Technology Holdings Limited